James H. Walters

Name of Person Signing

12-07-2000

Docket No.: A-389

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

- ' (# = i = ) '/ = (!						
------------------------	--	--	--	--	--	--

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No 0651-0011 (exp.4/94)		U S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar P08A/REV02		ARISH HIMA ANIA DUBUA 1909) BARN ARISH ANIA 1001
Tab settings → → ▼		01542446
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	r of Patents and Trade	emarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof  2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
1. Name of conveying party(les).		<u>و</u> ــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــ
Akifumi Tada		Name: Ushio Research Institute of Technology
		Address: 11-11, Shiba 1-chome, Minato-ku
Additional names(s) of conveying party(	es) Li Yes 🖾	No established the second of t
3. Nature of conveyance:		
☑ Assignment	☐ Merger	
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Na	me City: Tokyo State/Prov
Other		Country: JAPAN ZIP: 105-0014
Execution Date: November 9, 20	00	Additional name(s) & address(es)
Patent Application No.	Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)
	Additional r	numbers
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should be		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: James H. Walters		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Registration No. 35,731		☑ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be
Address DELLETT AND WA	ALTERS	credited or debited to deposit account
310 S.W. Fourth Av	enue, Suite 1101	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
		8. Deposit account number:
City: Portland	State/Prov.: OR	·
Country: US	ZIP: 97204	
		DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
12/06/2000 MTHAI1 00000137 0971314	· ·	
- 9. Statement and Signature	0.00 OP	$\sim$ $\sim$ $\sim$ $\sim$
To the best of my knowledge a of the original document.	and belief, the foregoing	g information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy

Signature

Total number of pages/including cover sheet, attachments, and

Date

November 14, 2000

Box 2 continued

Name and address of receiving parties:

Name: NEC Corporation

Address: 7-1, Shiba 5-Chome, Minato-ku

City: Tokyo State/Prov:

Country: JAPAN Zip: 108-0014

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

Docket No.: A-389

Page 2

PATENT REEL: 011299 FRAME: 0407

	- 1			
Docket No.	A	100	1	
Docker 110.			<del></del>	

## U.S. ASSIGNMENT

	paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter ASSIGNOR) by					
	USHIO RESEARCH INST	• •	INC. and			
Insert ASSIGNEE'S Name(s)	NEC CORPORATION of	11-11, Shiba 1-cho	ome, Minato-ku,			
Address(es))	TOKYO 105-0014 and	7-1, Shiba 5-chome	e, Minato-ku,			
	TOKYO 108-0014 JAPAN	, respectively				
	(hereinafter ASSIGNEE), the receipt of whice and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and ex		invention entitled			
Title of nvention)	NAKKOW - BAND	EACIFIER LASER AFFE	TRATUS			
*If the assignment s being filed ofter the	for which application for Letters Patent of the otherwise indicated below:	c United States was executed on eve	n date herewith unless			
iling of the pplication, this	* filed on	, Serial No	*			
ection must be completed)	and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor on said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute, reissue or reexamination thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.					
	The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with this application and any continuing, divisional, reissue or reexamination applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient.  The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference or litigation					
	which may be declared concerning this appli thereof or Letters Patent or reissue patent issu possible in obtaining and producing evidence	cation or any continuation, division, and thereon and to cooperate with the and proceeding with such interferen	reissue or reexamination e ASSIGNEE in every way nee or litigation.			
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersig					
Signatures)	(SIGNATURE)	Akifumi TADA (TYPE NAME)	November 9, 2000 (DATE)			
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)			
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)			
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)			
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)			
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)			
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)			
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)			
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)			

NO LEGALIZATION REQUIRED

**RECORDED: 11/14/2000** 

PATENT SEVE

REEL: 011299 FRAME: 0408